
HOLLISTER INVITATICNAL RELAYS 1969

Two records were set at the meet: Distance Medley, 5.33.1 was set by

willow Glenn. The previous record stood at 5.33.6. The lightweight by

Pole Vault by Marcias of St. Francis, Warlock, of Hollister record was

12'6~ the new record is l2'8~.

100 Yard Dash:

first-Anderson Santa Clara 10.0

second- Doolson Mills 10.1

third- Salazer Hill 10.3

fourth- Wolfgang S.L.V. 10.5

280 Yard Shuttle High Hurdles:

first- No Salinas
second- El Camino

third- Mt. Pleasant
fourth-Hollister

Distance Medley:

first-Mills 7.48

second- Seqnoia 7.56
third- St. Francis 7.59

fourth- Mt. Pleasant 8.05.6

480 Shuttle Low Hurdles:

first- No. Salinas 57.4

second- El Camino 58.4
third- Mt. Pleasant 59.6

fourth- Leigh 1.00.5

Long Jump:

first-Buser 20'83/4 Leigh

second-Miller 20'1 1/4" Leigh
third- CaPachino 19 2 3/4 Banchaero

fourth- fyerfelt 19' 6 1/4" Ross

Mile Relay:

first- Mt. Pleasant 3.26.6

second- Prospect 3.27.7

third- Leigh 3.29.4
fourth- Oarlmont 3.29.6

440 Relay

first- Wequaia 44.9

second- Leigh 45.7
third-Overfelt 47.7

fourth- Hollister 48.2



880 Yd~ Relay

first-Prospect
second- Leigh

third- Sequaia
fourth- Carlmont

Sprint Relay:

first-Leigh
second-Mt. Pleasant

third-Prospect
fourth-Carlmont

Hardin Mile:

first- Hegres 4.26 Gilroy
second- Finch 4.27.9 Mills

third- Hamilton 4.30 Leigh
fourth- Rosas 4.30.~ Overfelt

2 mile Relay:

first- Homestead 8.21

second- S L Valley 8.31.2
third- No Salinas 8.32.9

fourth- King City 8.33.5

High Jump:

first- 5'10" Sequoia Bosch

second- 5'10" Overfelt Barnes

third- 5'10" No Salinas Thomeson

fourth- 5'10" Mt. Pleasant Wyrick

Pole Vault:

first- Del Mar 13' Keogh
second- St. Francis 12'6" Rivers

third- Leigh 12'6" Groat

fourth- Capachine 12' Baiocchi

Shot Put:

first- Leigh 54'9~ Himan

second- Leigh 53' 1,,<\"Himan
thirid- Menlo Atherton 52' 7~' Neyin

fourth- Mills 48' 11"2" Chen

Discus:

first- Duglas 166' Seguoia
second- Stoesser 158'2" St. Francis

third- Himan 151' 7~" Leigh
fourth- Ralston 151' 5" Mills



LIGETHEIGnr

280 Shuttle High Hurdles:

first-Capuckino 39.3
second- Oakdale 39.7

third- Hollister 41.9

fourth- San Lorenzo 42.0

shot Put:

first- Hughes 46'9 3/4" Sequoia
second- Shaw 46' 4" Oakdale

third':'Bunden 46 7/8" Alisal

f01lIrth':'Sloan 42'10" Sequoia

firGt~ Capuchino 44.9
second- Galileo 45.5

third- Ali~~l 45.5

fourth- Bellermine 45.8

Medley

first- Willow Glen 5.33.1

Jecond-Santa Clara 5.40.4

thrid- Gilroy 5.40.4
fourth- Oceana 5.40.7

480 LOvJ Hurdles

first- Capuchino
-,eeond- Oakdale

third- Willow Glen

fourth- Hollister

fLrst- Willow Glen 5.331

second- Santa Clara 5.40.4

third- Gilroy 5.40.4
fourth- Oceana 5.40.7

D~.scus :----
first- Cauley 135' 6" SequdJia
second- CardinalIi 123' 1" Santa Clara

third- Stone 118'2" Leigh

fourth- Faghani 112'1" Capachino

100 Yd. Dash

fir~t- Yrenge~ 10.1 Hill
3ccond-Randil 10.2 Alical

third- Calimpong 10.3 Gilroy
fourth-Linker lO.~ Alisal

High Jump

fir:jt-Hoffman 5'9" Oakdale

deeond- Meleod 5'8" Capachino

tb'rid-Guynn 5'6" Capachino
fourth- Hall 5'811 Carlmont

Pol e Vaul t

fir~;t- St. Francis Mareias 1 /'8~2"
secod- Hollister \~arlock lL' 8~"

third- Gilroy Calimpong 12'



440 Yard Relay

280 Yard High Hurdles

Mile Relay
100 Yard Dash

Distance Medley
(880-220-440-Mile)
480 Yard Low Hurdles
Hardin Mile

Sprint Relay

(110-220-330-660)

Two Mile Relay

880 Yard Relay

Broad Jump
Polevault

High Jump

Shot-put
Discus

440 Yard Relay

280 Yard High Hurdles

Distance Medley
(660-110-330-1320)
480 Yard Low Hurdles

100 Yard Dash

Sprint Relay
(110-220-330-660)

Broad,Jump
Polevau1t

High Jump

Shot-put (10)
Discus

Class "A" Division

Class "B" Division

VARSITY

SCHOOL

Geo. Washington (SF)
Salinas

King City

Plank, Oakdale
Piro, St. Ignatius

Carlos, Marysville

Sterek, Woodside

Rugaway, Palo Alto

Carlmont
Santa Maria

Churchi 11, ·i1t. rIe-asant
0/ " >., ~._.~';~ ' • .'.~,. ••.

Burlingame
Oakdale
Seaside

Washington (SF)

(Crab, Vance) Monterey

Robinson, Pacific

Vallegra, Napa

Roberts, Del Valle
Smart, Los Altos

LIGHTWEIGHT

Geo. Washington

Napa
Andrew Hill

Li ~e:;:,ty.
HOLlister

Shaw, Santa Ynez

Woodside

North Salinas

Farmer, Miramonte

Werner, Los Gatos

Llewellyn, San Mateo

Kennedy, Mi 11s

Norris, Fremont

WINNERS LAST YEAR

T ats0nville
Polytechnic

~

43.1

36.7

3:23.9

9.9

7:42.5

52.8

4:15.5

2:33.4

2:33.4

8:11.6
1:30.6

22'6 1/2"

14'2 1/2"

6'3 1/2"
58'9 3/4"
175'9"

43.8

37.7

5:33.6
55.5

9.9

2:37.9

22'2 1/2"

12'6 1/2"

6'2 3/4"

54'9 3/4"
143'4"

2. lv')ir:tsI'"'1 • +o :':'po~n"s

~

1964

1965

1966

1958
1961

1965

1966

1967

1965

1946

1968

1964

1967

1965
1964

1958-60

1964

1964

1964
1964

1957
1966

1964

1969
1946

1967

1962

1965

1957

1961

1959

1962

1963

.•.',.


