HOLLISTER INVITATIONAL RELAYS 1969

Two records were set at the meet: Distance Medley, 5.33.1 was set by Willow Glenn. The previous record stood at 5.33.6. The lightweight by Pole Vault by Marcias of St. Francis, Warlock, of Hollister record was 12'6% the new record is 12'8%.

100 Yard Dash:

first-Anderson Santa Clara 10.0 second- Doolson Mills 10.1 third- Salazer Hill 10.3 fourth- Wolfgang S.L.V. 10.5

280 Yard Shuttle High Hurdles:

first- No Salinas second- El Camino third- Mt. Pleasant fourth-Hollister

Distance Medley:

first-Mills 7.48 second- Sequoia 7.56 third- St. Francis 7.59 fourth- Mt. Pleasant 8.05.6

480 Shuttle Low Hurdles:

first- No. Salinas 57.4 second- El Camino 58.4 third- Mt. Pleasant 59.6 fourth- Leigh 1.00.5

Long Jump:

first-Buser 20'83/4 Leigh second-Miller 20'1 1/4" Leigh third- CaPachino 19 2 3/4 Banchaero fourth- 'yerfelt 19' 6 1/4" Ross

Mile Relay:

first- Mt. Pleasant 3.26.6 second- Prospect 3.27.7 third- Leigh 3.29.4 fourth- Oarlmont 3.29.6

440 Relay

first- Wequaia 44.9 second- Leigh 45.7 third-Overfelt 47.7 fourth- Hollister 48.2

880 Yd. Relay

first-Prospect second- Leigh third- Sequaia fourth- Carlmont

Sprint Relay:

first-Leigh second-Mt. Pleasant third-Prospect fourth-Carlmont

Hardin Mile:

first- Hegres 4.26 Gilroy second- Finch 4.27.9 Mills third- Hamilton 4.30 Leigh fourth- Rosas 4.30.4 Overfelt

2 mile Relay:

first- Homestead 8.21 second- S L Valley 8.31.2 third- No Salinas 8.32.9 fourth- King City 8.33.5

High Jump:

first- 5'10" Sequoia Bosch second- 5'10" Overfelt Barnes third- 5'10" No Salinas Thomeson fourth- 5'10" Mt. Pleasant Wyrick

Pole Vault:

first- Del Mar 13' Keogh second- St. Francis 12'6" Rivers third- Leigh 12'6" Groat fourth- Capachine 12' Baiocchi

Shot Put:

first- Leigh 54'9½ Himan second- Leigh 53' 1½" Himan thirid- Menlo Atherton 52' 7½" Neyin fourth- Mills 48' 11½" Chen

Discus:

first- Duglas 166' Seguoia second- Stoesser 158'2" St. Francis third- Himan 151' 72" Leigh fourth- Ralston 151'5" Mills

LIGHTWEIGHT

280 Shuttle High Hurdles:

first-Capuckino 39.3 second- Oakdale 39.7 third- Hollister 41.9 fourth- San Lorenzo 42.0

Shot Put:

first- Hughes 46'9 3/4" Sequiia second- Shaw 46' 4" Oakdale third- Bunden 46 7/8" Alisal fourth- Sloan 42'10" Sequoia

...∪ Relay

first- Capuchino 44.9 second- Galileo 45.5 third- Alisal 45.5 fourth- Bellermine 45.8

Medley

first- Willow Glen 5.33.1 second-Santa Clara 5.40.4 thrid- Gilroy 5.40.4 fourth- Oceana 5.40.7

480 Low Hurdles

first- Capuchino second- Oakdale third- Willow Glen fourth- Hollister

Sprint Medley:

first- Willow Glen 5.331 second- Santa Clara 5.40.4 third- Gilroy 5.40.4 fourth- Oceana 5.40.7

Discus:

first- Cauley 135' 6" Sequoia second- Cardinalli 123' 1" Santa Clara third- Stone 118'2" Leigh fourth- Faghani 112'1" Capachino

100 Yd. Dash

first- Yrenges 10.1 Hill second-Randil 10.2 Alisal third- Calimpong 10.3 Gilroy fourth-Linker 10.3 Alisal

High Jump

first-Hoffman 5'9" Oakdale second- Meleod 5'8" Capachino thrid-Guynn 5'6" Capachino fourth- Hall 5'8" Carlmont

Pole Vault

first- St. Francis Mareias 12'82" secod- Hóllister Warlock 12'82" third- Gilroy Calimpong 12'

Erroba (Allow Glen 3.331 Stroba Gallow Glen 3.40.4 Jeconda Galloy 3.40.4 Ebirda Cilroy 3.40.4 fourthan Geens 5.40.7 VARSITY

135' 6" Sequela Clara

18 & points

third- Hollister 41.9

Class "B" Division

second. Oakdale 39.7 Eirst-Capuckino 39.3

VARSITY				
	EVENT	SCHOOL	TIME	YEAR
	440 Yard Relay	Geo. Washington (SF)	43.1	1964
	280 Yard High Hurdles	Salinas	36.7	1965
	Mile Relay	King City	3:23.9	1966
	100 Yard Dash	Plank, Oakdale	9.9	1958
	100 Idla Dabii	Piro, St. Ignatius	***	1961
		Carlos, Marysville		1965
		Sterek, Woodside		1966
		Rugaway, Palo Alto		1967
	Distance Medley			
	(880-220-440-Mile)	Carlmont	7:42.5	1965
	480 Yard Low Hurdles	Santa Maria	52.8	1946
	Hardin Mile	Churchill, Mt. Fleasant	4:15.5	1968
	Sprint Relay			
	(110-220-330-660)	Burlingame	2:33.4	1964
		Oakdale	2:33.4	1967
	Two Mile Relay	Seaside	8:11.6	1965
	880 Yard Relay	Washington (SF)	1:30.6	1964
	Broad Jump	(Crab, Vance) Monterey	22'6 1/2"	1958-60
	Polevault	Robinson, Pacific	14'2 1/2"	1964
	High Jump	Vallegra, Napa	6'3 1/2"	1964
	Shot-put	Roberts, Del Valle	58'9 3/4"	1964
	Discus	Smart, Los Altos	175'9"	1964
		LIGHTWEIGHT		
	440 Yard Relay	Geo. Washington	43.8	1957
	280 Yard High Hurdles	Napa	37.7	1966
	and and analysis and date	Andrew Hill		1964
	Distance Medley			
	(660-110-330-1320)	Liberty'	5:33.6	1969
	480 Yard Low Hurdles	Hollister	55.5	1946
	100 Yard Dash	Shaw, Santa Ynez	9.9	1967
	Sprint Relay			
	(110-220-330-660)	Woodside	2:37.9	1962
		North Salinas		1965
	Broad Jump	Farmer, Miramonte	22'2 1/2"	1957
	Polevault	Werner, Los Gatos	12'6 1/2"	1961
	High Jump	Llewellyn, San Mateo	6'2 3/4"	1959
	Shot-put (10)	Kennedy, Mills	54'9 3/4"	1962
	Discus	Norris, Fremont	143'4"	1963
		WINNERS LAST YEAR		
	Class "A" Division			
	Class "B" Division	Folktechnic	26 points	
	The second secon	r () + VT ACDD3 C	I ME THE WAY AND AND AND AND	

Polytechnic